Wisconsin law.
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4. There shall he tiled, in the proper envelope, with every 
bill or resolution reported upon, a sheet containing the foregoing 
information as to such hill or resolution, with a duplicate thereof 
to he filed by the chief clerk numerically by the number of the 
bill in such form as to he most accessible for the use of the 
members and the public, during the session and at the end 
thereof in the office of the secretary of state. 

[No. 6, S.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 47. 

To amend section 10 of article VIII of the constitution, relating 
to internal improvements. 

Resolved by the Senate, the 	concurring, That sec- 
tion 10 of article VIII of the constitution be amended by adding 
at the end of said section the following: Provided that the 
state may appropriate moneys for the purpose of acquiring, 
preserving, and developing the water-power resources and forests 
of the state : but there shall not be appropriated under the au-
thority of this section in any one year an amount to exceed two-
tenths of one mill of the taxable property of the state as de-
termined by the last preceding state assessment. 

[No. 25, S.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 48. 

To amend article XI of the constitution by adding thereto a new 
section to be known as section 3a, relating to the acquisition 
of lands by the state or pay of its cities for certain public 
purposes. 
WHEREAS, At the biennial session of the Legislature for the 

year 1909. an amendment to the Constitution was proposed and 
agreed to hy a lapi ,  t' the members elected to each of the 
two houses, which proposed ameadment is as follows: 

"Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That arti-
cle XI of the Constitution he amended by adding a new section 
thereto, to be known as section a to read: 

Section 3a. The State or any of its eitics may acquire by gift, 
purchase. or condemnation lands for establishing, laying out, 
widening, enlarging, extending, and maintaining memorial 
grounds, streets, squares, parkways, laudevards, parks, play-
grounds, sites for public buildings, and reservations in and 
about and along and leading to ally or all of the same; and after 
the establishment, layout, and completion of such improvements, 
may convey any such real estate thus acquired and not necessary 
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for such improvements, with reservations concerning the future 
use and occupation of such real estate, so as to protect such 
public works and impr6vcl.n :_=nd their environs, and to pre-
serve the view, appearance, light, air, and usefulness of such 
public works"; now, therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the 
foregoing proposed amendment to the Constitution of tlte State 
of -Wisconsin be, and the same is hereby, agreed to by this 
Legislature. 

[No. 77, S.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 49. 

Relating to the claim of the state against former insurance com-
missioners, demanding information of the attorney general 
in regard to the status of action brought and the reason for 
the failure to bring to trial an action determining all the 
questions involved in the claim of the state against insurance 
commissioners, as required by joint resolution No. 109, A.. 
adopted at the last session of the legislature. 
WHEREAS, At the session of the legislature of 1909, joint re-

solution No. 109, A., was adopted by both houses of the legislature 
and directed: "That the attorney general be, and is hereby, in-
structed to forthwith begin and prosecute actions against the 
present and all former insurance commissioners and the sureties 
on their cfficial bonds, receiving any fees or compensation in 
addition to the salary provided by law; and that at least one 
of said actions, involving all questions including the right to 
the retention of the fees for valuation of policies, be brought to 
trial at the earliest possible time; and that the attorney general 
file a report of his action pursuant to this resolution with the 
governor prior to the holding of any special session requested 
in resolutions heretofore adopted." 

WHEREAS, No report has been filed by the attorney general 
with the governor, and notwithstanding the two years have 
elapsed, no action has been brought to trial, though actions have 
been begun against such commissioners; and 

WHEREAS. The questions involved in the claims against the 
former commissioners should and ought to be speedily determined 
and any sums due the state promptly collected; 

Rcsofred by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the 
attorney general is hereby instructed to forthwith make a re-
port to the legislature of the action taken and the proceedings 
had pursuant to the resolutions adopted at the foregoing session. 
and to forthwith bring to trial, as provided in said resolution. 


